
 
 
 
 
 
 
May 2, 2012 
 
 
 
Filing Center 
Oregon Public Utility Commission 
550 Capitol Street NE Suite 215 
Salem, OR 97301 
 
RE:  UM 1547 – Call Termination Investigation 
 
Dear Filing Center, 
 
Enclosed is the original and one copy of Frontier Communications Petition to Intervene 
in the above mentioned docket.  This was also served electronically today to the service 
list.   Please contact me at (503) 645-7909 if you have any questions. 
 
Sincerely, 
 

 
 
Renee M. Willer 
Regulatory Manager 
Frontier Communications 
 
 



BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTLITY COMMISISON OF OREGON 
 

UM 1547 
 

In the Matter of 
 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISISON OF 
OREGON 
 
Investigation of Call Termination Issues 

 
 
PETITION TO INTERVENE 
 

 
 
NAME OF PETITIONER:  Frontier Communications Northwest Inc., Citizen’s 
Telecommunications Co. of Oregon (dba Frontier Communications of Oregon) 
ADDRESS: 20575 NW Von Neumann Dr., Suite 150, Beaverton, OR 97006 

PHONE NUMBER: (503) 645-7909 

E-MAIL ADDRESS: renee.willer@ftr.com 

. 

NAME OF COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER:  Phyllis Whitten 

COUNSEL’S ADDRESS:  9260 E. Stockton Blvd, Elk Grove, CA 95624 

COUNSEL’S PHONE NUMBER: (916) 686-3117 

COUNSEL’S E-MAIL ADDRESS:  phyllis.whitten@ftr.com 

 

NATURE AND EXTENT OF THE PETITIONER’S INTEREST IN THE 
PROCEEDING: 
Frontier Communications Northwest Inc. and Citizen’s Telecommunications Co. of Oregon (dba Frontier 

Communications of Oregon) have interest in this proceeding because it is a provider of both intra-exchange and 

inter-exchange telecommunications services in Oregon. 

 

THE ISSUES THE PETITIONER INTENDS TO RAISE AT THE PROCEEDING: 

Frontier may comment on issues directly related to the scope of this docket. 

 

 

 

 



PETITIONER’S SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EXPERTISE, IF ANY, THAT WOULD 

ASSIST THE COMMISSION IN RESOLVING THE ISSUES IN THE PROCEEDING: 

Frontier Communications Northwest Inc. and Citizen’s Telecommunications Co. of 

Oregon (dba Frontier Communications of Oregon) have knowledge and experience that 

will assist the Commission and the parties in addressing the issues presented in this 

docket. 

 

NAMES, ELECTRONIC ADDRESSES, TELEPHONE NUMBERS, AND PHYSICAL 
ADDRESES OF THE REPRESENTATIVES THAT PETITIONER WOULD LIKE 
ADDED TO THE SERVICE LSIT IN THIS DOCKET. 
Renee Willer – Regulatory Manager                 
Frontier Communications 
20575 NW Von Neumann Drive, Suite 150 
Beaverton, OR 97006 
(503) 645-7909 
renee.willer@ftr.com 
 
Phyllis Whitten – Associate General Counsel 
Frontier Communications 
9260 E. Stockton Blvd. 
Elk Grove, CA 95624 
(916) 686-3117 
phyllis.whitten@ftr.com 
 
 

Based on the information provided above in accordance with the Commission’s rules of 
procedure, I request to participate in these proceedings as a party.  I or the organization 
that I represent will not unreasonable broaden the issues, burden the record, or delay the 
proceedings.  
 
 

 
___________________________________             May 2, 2012     
Renee Willer                                                                Date 

mailto:renee.willer@ftr.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
UM 1547 

 
     I certify that on the 2nd day of May 2012, I served Frontier’s Petition to Intervene in Docket 
UM 1547 on persons via e-mail. 
 
Filing Center 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
PO Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97308-2148 
puc.filingcenter@state.or.us 
 
Charles L Best 
1631 NE Broadway #538 
Portland, OR 97232-1425 
chuck@charleslbest.com 
 
Cynthia Manheim 
AT&T 
PO Box 97601 
Redmond, WA 98052 
cindy.manheim@att.com 
 
David Collier 
AT&T 
PO Box 11010 
Reno, NV 89502 
david.collier@att.com 
 
Ron Trullinger 
CenturyLink 
310 SW Park Ave 11th Floor 
Portland, OR 97205 
ron.trullinger@centurylink.com 
 
William E Hendricks 
CenturyLink 
902 Wasco St A0412 
Hood River, OR 97031 
tre.hendricks@centurylink.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Catriona McCracken 
CUB 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
catriona@oregoncub.org 
 
Richard Finnigan 
2112 Black Lake Blvd SW 
Olympia, WA 98512 
rickfinn@localaccess.com 
 
Gregory Diamond 
Level 3 Communications 
1505 5th Ave Suite 501 
Seattle, WA 98101 
greg.diamond@level3.com 
 
Lisa Rackner 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th Ave Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
dockets@mcd-law.com 
 
Mike Dewey 
OCTA 
1249 Commercial St SE 
Salem, OR 97302 
mdewey@oregoncable.com 
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Craig Phillips 
OECA 
1104 Main St. Suite 300 
Vancouver, WA 98660 
cphillips@oeca.com 
 
Brant Wolf 
OTA 
777 13th St. SE Suite 120 
Salem, OR 97301 
bwolf@ota-telecom.org 
 
Malia Brock 
PUC Staff 
PO Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97308 
malia.brock@state.or.us 
 
Rudolph Reyes 
Verizon 
201 Spear Street 7th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
rudy.reyes@verizon.com 
 
 
 
 

 
Johanna Riemenschneider 
DOJ 
1162 Court St NE 
Salem, OR 97301 
johanna.riemenschneider@doj.state.or.us 
 
Dick Severy 
Verizon 
2775 Mitchell Dr Bldg 8-2 
Walnut Creek, CA 94598 
richard.b.severy@verizon.com 
 
Lorraine Kocen 
Verizon 
2523 W Hillcrest Dr. 2nd Floor 
Newbury Park, CA 91320 
lorraine.kocen@verizon.com 
 
Marc Carlton 
Williams, Kastner & Gibbs 
888 SW 5th Ave. Suite 600 
Portland, OR 97204 
mcarlton@williamskastner.com 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
Authorized Representative  
Dated this 2nd day of May 2012 
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